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Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

Application of

g mes H. '1 bl

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

| DT 7 23 2% N0 L ATE T8 S s e e e e 19
Terinof eavollment. = =~ Wiwe o oo oo o oo B s ) Years
Printed by Carlisle Indians. Ed. June 13—6000

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applicatiens for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration
before transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students
have made in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character
and their worthiness for further attendance at a Government-institution.



Application for Enrollment in a Non-Reservation School.

{For a child enrolled at an Ageney)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

s : . : Carlisle, P
and maintenance in the United States Indian School at. wrlisle, Pa,

Gl . i fota)
of. alter Starr . le . dateof birth _Aug. 1898

(Name of Child) (Sex)
o] 5F: ~ ar -
Creek #3423 M. F,
et "
NAME OF FATHER Living or DEGREE OF
(Both Indian and English) Dead TRIBE BAND INDIAN BLooD

(e B I Y-y |
Chibly Starr D Creek , F

. do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to. 218

enrollment in said school for a period Of(Nlh ..... g}.._..years, and also obligate myself to abide by all
ot less than

the rules and regulations for Indian Schools.
The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

| DATE OF DA'!;E oF |
NAME OF SCHOOL i Ao LEseIE D | CAUSE GRADE

|
% |
|
3 |
4 ‘

% A il
""""""" cheio s Lo

I AP ok g |
P. O. address: ... &8;0*R8,U8L8, 0000

s N D R B e e O P




PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find........ ___to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

B R kil ) Bay O .39

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best of

my knowledge and belief, are true, that the consentof .

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of said child.

2
SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-
reservation school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his
files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly
filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limits, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be
at least one-fourth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given con-
sideration. An industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional
cases.



Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and
schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation
to a school beyond the State or Territory in which said reservation is situat-
ed without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be
made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such consent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation.
And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the
Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other
improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, that hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents, (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their
schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of
parents or others, personally sign the application form on its being changed
to suit the case.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations, or Indian
schools, to nonreservation schools.

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applications for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration before
transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students have made
in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character and their
worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.
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Aug. 23rd, 1916,

Buresu of Police,

Deonton, New Jersey.
Gentlenon:

Trmedistely upoa receipt of your Capiein Culiiton's
lotter of the £lst instent, reporting that three of our
students are confined at Police Hesdqueriers in Treanton,
our lr, Dickey wes notifled by wire to secure the boyo and
to return them to Carlisle.

Phanking you for the kind cooporation thet hes heen
extended in so many instences end sssuring you that your
help in the ceses mentioned above is approcisted, I romein,

Veory respectfully,

HXi, Superintendents



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
BUREAU OF POLICE
JAMES T. CULLITON

= CAPTAIN FIRST PRECINGT
= CEB.LABARRE WILLIAM DETTMAR

DIRECTOR CAPTAIN SECOND PRECINCT
=M J.CLEARY JOHN J.CLANCY
CHIEF OF POLICE CAPTAIN_D'ETECTlVES
s “HARDR.LUTES CITY OF TRENTON. NEW JERSEY
CHIEFCLERK
POLICE

August 21st.1916.

Sup't. Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle,
Pa.
Dear Sir;
We have in Custody at Police Headquarters this City Three of

the Boys from the School; Walter Séerr, age 18 years, Paul Jaun age 17,
yeers, and Luke Conley age 20 years,

These Boys were arrested on Saturday night last in this City
for being Drunk and Disorderly. Kindly advise,

Respectfully,

Captain Comdg.First District Folice,
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Any general statement or wishes of patron or pupils, together with Agent’s estimate of
place, people, and pupil:
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Jan., l4th, 1916,

Hl". H. r‘l [] Ksltﬂn M
Hufeuls, Oklshomsa,

My dear Sir:

Thin is to scknowledge rscelipt of woar letter of
the let instant, with which you forwarded a check in the
amount of 325.00 te be plsced to the credit cféualter ;
;‘;E‘, ar :}

g

“ner the younsg nen wag seern ov thig office at noon
today ho stated that his vequest for money was addressed
to his guardisn before he Llearned that any money at sld
hall heon made avaiisble hara for his unge and he has been
edviged that hereafter hig roquests should bhe subritted
for aoproval hefors thery are sent on., Tnlter now has a
gufficiont amount to his e=edit for his immedlate needs
and 1 shall glaedly recommend later vhat sdditional funds
should be provided.

"alter is nrovided with 811l necanssary articzles of
clothing, vut *here is no objection to Wiz nsirg some of
his funds to purchase clothing nct provide! Ly t he scehool,
Under no clrcumetances, however, should money be sent to

him except thrau this office., That will enable us to know



== dr. H. L, Melton, Eufaula, Oklahona.

how much money he has and to supervise his expenditures.,
During the summar vacation months our boys ere given
an opportuniiy Lo go to country homes where they have a
chance Lo carn spending money and enjoy a echange from the
regular school work., Others are glven the nrivilege to at-
tend sumtier gchool 17 ‘hedir» menas ars sufficient to incur
guch an expense and I chall gladly coopsrate with rou e8
may be nocessary to {ind something “hat chovld bhe to the
advantace of the youny man bafore meniioned in this letter,

Very rauspectfully,

]
-
i
-

duporinteondent,



CHARLES WHITAKER HARVE L.MELTON
WHITAKER & MELTON

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
EUFAULA OKLA.

Jan.1l,1916
n;n.Oscar H.Lipps, Superintendent

Indian Industrial School

Czdisle, Pa.
ear Sir:- ~
The guardizn of Walter Sterr who is in your school

informedl me that he has received a'‘request from his ward for
for clothing. We are encleging nerewitn check for that
. Plesse let us know what the needs of this ward are.
Does the institution purchase his clothing and if not about
what should he be allewed to suppPly his;ﬁﬁﬁfg. We have plenty
Of funds to supply all of his needs &nd are anxious to
give him evervy advantage but too much might be a disadvantage.
The ampount asked for him is the price of his ticket home and
we feared that he might De dis-satlsfied and might use this moner
to come homg on 8o We are gendinz it dirsct to you to be given
su% to him accordinz tec his needs. He is much better off there
than at this place. What can he do durins the summer vacation
that will be profitseble for him and best keep him satisfied
to continue his spudies. We qant to keep him in echool as long
a3 poseible sc he will have enouzh edugation to take care of
his estate and make a useful citizen. If he ocomes home,
he will be thrown with & class of zrafters who will probably
zet him to drinking, and lead him intc bad habits.

Te would be pleased to have uhe information above zegueated

in order that we may betler o€ shle to promote the intersste

of this ward.
Very truly yours



Fou. 8, 1918,

Mr. W. ¥. Harrison,
Prohate ALL0TRSY,

wuskogees, Okia.
Dear ¥r. Harrison:

Replying to your iatter of Fsb. Bth, I have
to advise that I will at onee get in cennsgtion with
walter tarr‘and will srrange to have him bring any let=
tors tha’ he e v rocaive regarding his guerdianship to we
and mlso to come to me in case any atrangers ahould oome
nsre to broach him on the subjsdt. T will advise you
prorptly of any efforts that mav be made te induece walter
to algn any pap2rs in regard to his afiaira. 1 ghall be
vary glad to coop2rafte with you in the matier partaining
to his interestis.

Verv peapectfully,

syperintendent.



OFFICE OF
wUOBATE ATTORNEY

Bepartment of the Interior
Huited States Iudian Sernice

Fine Civilizd Tribes

J.H Hill, Gdn,, Walter Starr.iin,

luskogee, Okla,, ¥eb, 5, 1916,
¥r, 0, H, Lippy,
guperintendent Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa,
Dear lir, Lipps
Being apprehensive that some steps may be taken by
meddlers and other officious persons to secure from the above minor,
who is s pupil of your school, a nomination for the appointment of
someone other than the present suardian, I hasten to write you and to
request that you do not pemit anyone, unless it be lir, Uqames K Hill,
the present guardian, or Mr, H, L, lielton, the attorney for the guard-
ien, or some accredited representative of the Interior Department, to
Gl Bnianenlg

have a conference with alter Starr, e ilbsds in your presence,
and under no circumstances that you pemit him to sign any paper
relative either to his guardianship affairs, or to any interest, sup-
posed or actual, that he may have in real estate or the proceeds
arising therefrom, wheiher from rentals or mwyalties,

Trom my personal knowledge I know that Mr, Hill is a capable
guardisn, The records of the County Court of cIntosh County show that
his bond is ample and sufficient;that his administration of his

ward's estate has been entirely satisfactory to the Department.

1 may say to you candidly that my apprehension in this matier

arises from rumors that I have heard to the effect that efflorts nay



be made to secure another guardisn, which can only e done upon the
nomination by the ward, and then only upon such & showing as will
warrant the Court in the belief that the estate, under the present
manu.ement, is being wsatisfactorily administered,,

ur, “elton, the attomey for the puardien is a Caristian
gentleman, a capable lawyer and & most worthy citizen., A8 & repre-
sentative of the Departwent his comnection with this case is entirely
satisfactory to me.

I am writing this letter by way of precaution In order to
prevent any undue or unfair advantage beiny telten of elther the guar-
dian or his attorney, It may be represented to the Doy that the
necessity exists for a change of guardiens,- I will sgy that such
is not the case,

Thanking you in aflvance for your favor herein, I am,

Yery resmc?tﬂf_.'y-,

&
B ,-_--7/4 'mlv i

o 4=

£/¢ U. 5. Probate Attomey.

P.5, Will you kindly send to me whatever
paper or writing may be presentied to
Wal ter Starr for his signature,

—
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June Tth, 1916,

¥r, Harve L, Felton,

Bufsuls, Ckishome,
iy dear Sir:

This reply Lo your lettor of recent dete in reogard
$0 plans thet have boen nsde for Walter Sisyr hes been 80
long d¢loyed becoamss I desizved Lo find ont whether or not
20 woeuld cétatilaue to make the satisfectory vacord &t nis
cutiag home he hod made bofors your letier wos veczelived,

It ploases mo that 1 ean siate go wareservedly thed
Falter is dolng very well cnd thet we heve raspong Lo bew-

“ = - v oo

lisve he will be well csred for éuring the ewnmer vasation
months, By dhat Ulme he shovuld Le reudy 10 weiury w Cers
ligle to resune his studlies here oa thg owveniny duay ol
gehools

I erree with you that our best plan is Yo Lkeep Vallep
away from home influences until he is oider end L will gleds
1y cooperate with hilp grardisn apd you in wocpiag nipnet Car-
lisle regardless of him own wisles in the vciler e dong o8
guch getion meets with the approvel of year clients.

Very truly youra,

B, Suporintendent.



HARVE L. MELTON
ATTORNEY AT LAW
EUFAULA.OKLA.

May 19,1916,
Hon O.H.Lipps, Superintendent
Indian Industrial School
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir:-

I presuse that school will soon close and that you
desire to know what we want Walter Starr to do during the
gunmer. In a2 letter addressed to me under date_of Jan. 1ith,
you mentioned two plans. One was %o place him in a summer school
and the other was to place him in a country home. Walter has
plenty of rmoney to keep him in school during the summer, but
we rather think that it would be better to place him on a farm.
You know his needs better than we do,however, and we will take
your judgment on this point. We have bought a fine farm for him
out of his availdable funds and if he could 1learn to do farm work
it might be more advantageous for him in the futures

we feel that it would not be best for him to come back here
a8 long as we can keep him away from this environment. As he has
conside -able money, We would immediately surrounded by a bunch of
grafters and whiskey peddlers. I have talked this over with the
suzrdian and with the U.S.Probate Attorney here and we agree that
after a year or two more in the east,e might become divorced from
his old environment here which was not good. His property and
funds are all under the control of the Indian Agency here but
their policy is to turn over this control as mush as possible
where the Indian is capable and will care for his property.
In asny cases an 2bundance of money has been & positive detriment

to the Indian, but we are anxious to make an exepption to the general

P



- HARVE L. MELTON
: ATTORNEY AT LAW
EUFAULA OKLA.

rule in the case of Walter Starr. We will therefore appreciate
angt suggestions that you may make. If necessary, we might send
the guardian,James Hill, who is a full blood Indian of good
habits to Carlisle at the close of sbhool for a conference with
vou relative to this ward.

Thanking you in advance for any special attention you may
give to this matéer, I beg to remain

Very truly yours,

At torney for Guardian.
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S8ept. 1l6th, 1918,

My, James H, Hill'
Henng, Oklehome,
iy desr Bir:

I have received & letter from Walier 8% vho is

ez,
now et one of our outing homes, to the effeet that he de-
sireg to use some of his money now to his ecredit with you

to purchsse winter clothing. As he has earuned money for
hingelf during the summer monrths I am willing to let him
have the use of edditionel fundg, so regpectfully rocom-
mend thet an smount of sbout $35.00 be sent direect to me

to be placed to hie credit. He will then file requests from
time Yo time as he may need definite sums to mske purcheses.

Very respectially,

HXI, Superintendent,



Qetober 13th,l1915.

Hr.H,L.Malton,
Eufala, Okla.
Dear Sirc,
I have your favor of the 1l4th, enclosing
draft of *35.00 in favor of Waltsr Sterr which will
be placed to his credit for use as nseded.

Reswpsctfully,

W.Ho M. Acting Superintandent.



CHARLES WHITAKER HARVE L.MELTON

WHITAKER & MELTON
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
EUFAULA OKLA.

O

Oct.14, 1915.
gon.Cscar H,Lipps, Superintendent
Indian Industrial 3School
Carlisle, Pa,

Ucer 3iri-

James H,Hill guardian of Walter Starr,who is in your
school, has received a letter from his ward,askine for $35.,00
for clothing and other necessities, I aﬁigﬁzlosing herewith
check for this amount signed by ur,Hill, Apparently this boy
is getting along nicely in school and is satisfied, He has plenty
of money and whiles we do not want to lavish it upon him,we want him

to have everything in the way of advantages that will be of

benefit to him, Please sce what his needs are and let us know,

Very truly yours,
i-%,
AL 77l

“Attorney for guardian,

A
/ " Iy A\
1/, > \
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Caotober 258, 191&.

¥r. Herbert Tomlinson,
Hewtown, Pa.

Dear Sir:

I have your #etter saying that Walter Starr
13 back with you and that as you have no work for him
you would like to have him returned to Carlisle. Mr.
Pickey is on duty at Detroit, Nich., just how and will,
therefore, net be able to eall fTor Walter. You can re=-
turn ham to the school using the snclosed check for 4
$0 buy him 2 throupgh ticket to Carlisis. @will you al-
80 ses thet his hageage is checked through =snd wire me
2

when he leavas Hewtown so that I may hsve him net heres

Very truly yours,

/8 - Superintendent.




Sept, 16th, 1916,

Hr. %altor ¥. Starr,

Newhovm, Pennsylvenla.
My dear Friend:

The letter you addressed Yo lr. Heyer et this
sehool on the 14th instent hes been received cnd in com-
nlisnee with the request that is contained thereln youwr
sgusrdien hes been ssked Yo send en emount of momey to me
for yeur useé,

Hoping it will be avalleble soon sud that you will
contizme %o have e plespent snd profitebls stay at yonr
outing home, I anm,

Your friemnd,

"M, Superintendent,
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OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL
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Information regarding pupils to test eligibility and whether in need of
N Federal aid.

ha 7
\ I Date of report W . ./;\ : / ?[ é‘\_

Name of ¢hild - __/{-’(j \'/Z/G\/ JI'ML : Age__ /é ...... 3 Grade. W -

Home post offiee. b Wl (,1/72:’ M‘w/'&/ _______ AN I e M == B

Tribe e k 2 Degree of Indian blood ]
/ 4 o
How many acres of land do vou own ./ K/{ / e oy Loeation . M’W W {1
=

What is the annual ineome from your land. t)\/w ?MW ]-/’/“‘9( M ‘ﬁ’/_‘if_{fq’

Do vou have any other income @‘W S P e T S P How much LR e N I e ).
Is yvour father living l’\/fy : e et e e e T =y s

Father's name ____ _____. o eTiar R i ! == R e

Home post offics : : =~ -~ S - . . . e
Tribe : o i Degree of Indian blood : N~ 5B e
Is he a citizen e R = G T

How much land does he own o - . Allotment No . L ey A s iy = 8 =
What is its estimated value . e e S ey e B L =l i
What is the annual income from his land L S o g~ SO . N .
Does he have any other income. = S S Il L L e
If so. how mueh s .5 . . e I e 0 W s = R o, (M o b e o S P e

Does your father pay taxes on land or personal property o I — e L e

Is your mother living. L 5 7 S : _ b s it e R et

Motbher's name oy, - . e e e
Home post offiee - ... _ = e — T e et S e e
Tribe 3 - - : Degree of Indian blood -

s she a citizen ___ i P S A AT s B L LT N e e -
How mueh land does yvour mother own o e o B et S T Allotment No ______ i ek

\What is its estimated value e R T L e = e e e e e 1 LK



What is the annual income from her land_ .
Does she have any other income. Wl I S s )L L R
Hsn: How-maeh. - —cecesiziimasz e TN R R

Does vour mother pay taxes on her land or on personal property

7
With whom do vou make your e M(
itl M you make your home . [-2ie AN S

How many rooms in the house ___ . a ..... < B
How many live in the house . 5 s o e =

How far is vour home from nearest publie school 9 3

Why do yvou not. attend that school . g MW/

How many teachers employed there ’i___
How many grudes maintained A8 UL feessbar

How many months of school each year . . / p

Did yvou ever attend a public school . / U,M_L, 2
if so, how long T

How many hrothers of school age have you . f/{

How many sisters of school age have you ey / ¥

Avre they in school 0? sy o S

Where __ ___;?lm _,\L f_,ZQ_/’“ 4

Remarks and recommendations of superintendent with reference to eligibility and need of Federal aid:

Superintendent.

NOTE.—One of these blanks should b2 filled out by each pupil at Government boarding schools, preferably with the

assistane: of the superintendent or some one designated to act as
from the information given that the pupil is entitled to enrollmen

his vepresentative. If the superintendent is of opinion
t he should so indieate by signing the blank in the proper

place and filing in the individual pupil’'s folder. In the case of pupils concerning whose eligibility or need of Government

aid thera is some doubt, superintendents should make proper remar

forward the form to the Tndian Office for consideration.

ks and recommendations in the space indicated and



January 26, 1917.

ir. James H., Hill,
sdanne, Vxlohoms,

Dear Sir:

Yalter Star comes to me with e regquest that
I write to you for some of his funds in your hands. If
you approve of his heving o smell amount you can%\send
the check to me and I will place it to his account and
gupervise his axpenditure of the s=ame.

Walter has been getiing slogfg very well since
he returnsd from the outing, =md I think he is trying hard
to mske s man of himself. He has gotten into just one little
trouble with his tescher because of his refusal to obey,
but this was guickly settled and he is doing 8ll right now.

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.



February 5, 1917.

Hessrs. Meliteon & Nichols,
Pirat Hational Bank Bldg.,
Bufaula, Oklea.
Dear Sirs:
1 have your letter of the lst inst. enclosing
s cheek for $40.00 sent by lMr. James H. Hill, for the use of

hies ward Walter Starr, & pupil of this school.

Relative to Walter's going home for his wvaeation,
1 have t0 say that 1 agreed with you that it will be better for
him not to go home next summer. Walter s intentions seem to be
pretty good, but we have found out thatrha is extremely weak
and that often times it is only the fear of being punished that
keeps him going straight. I fear thet two months without any
gspecial discipline would be very hermful to a fellow like Walter.
He is gaining strength of will bhut I do not think 1t would be
wise t0 2llow him to go aeway from the discipline of the school
this summer. I will get in touch with the diseiplinarian who
understends Welter better than eny one else, and see what we can
do for him this summer. He hss been under the outing nearly
every summer and it might be a pleasant change for him to spend
this coming summer at the school. He is a good worker and we

could Xkeep him busy during the summer and let him enjoy the



, Melton & Nichols -2 2/8/17

Pleasures which our pupils who remin here hava.

Very truly yours,

Chief Clerk in Charge.



HARVE L.MELTON CLARK NICHOLS

MELTON & NICHOLS
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

EUFAULA. OKLA. February 1, 1917.

Irfr. )oHa Lipps,
Supt. Indian School,
Carlisle, Penn.

Dear Sir:-

In accordance with your reqguest of the 26th ult, to
Jas. H. Hill, Guardian of Walter Starr, Mr. Hill has made a
check payable to vour order for the sum of $40.c0, the said sum
to be placed in your office to the credit of Walter, and to ve
expended under your supervision.

Ve are zlad to learn that Walter is getting along
nicely. He has considerable property and we want him to

learn how to care for nis land and other property, and not
sduander it as meny of the Indians do when it somes to them so
easy. For this reason we have approvad your method of having
him work on farms during summer.

Recently he wrote & letter to his guardian asking that

he be allowed to come home this summer, a8 he nad been there

two or three years. I am wondering if we could not arrange
10 have him come home for a very short visit, and then take up
his regular summer duties. This would probably gratify his
desire to come home, znd at the same time he would not be here
long enough to zet in the hands of unscrupulous parties who
might overcome all improvement that you have made.

Perscnally I think it would be better for him not to
come home next summer at all, if he would be satisfied to stay
there. If something could be planned that would be very
atiractive for him, and at the same time beneficial, he might be
setisfied to stay during the summer. Any suggestions that
you might be able to give relative to this boy, we will arpre-
ciate it very much.

Very Truly Yours, - ]
= 4 e - /
T e, F e ot

e 7 - L1

HLM-MB ~ Attorney for Guardian.
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May 23, 1917.

Hr. He La Hill@r,
First Nstl. Bank Bldg.,
Eufeule, Ckla,
Dear S8Sir:
Replying to your letter of the
19th inst. reletive to plans you have suggest-

ed for Walter Starr, & pupil of this school,

I have to adviaaﬂéhat the plans as you have
outlined sre satisfactory in every way.
Walter is planning to arend the
sunmer at Carlisle 2nd Mr. Hill, when he is
ready to come, will find him herse.
Thanking you for your interest in
this boy, I anm,

Very tmly yours,

D:R Superintendent.



HARVE L.MELTON CLARK NICHOLS

MELTON & NICHOLS
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

EUFAULA, OKLA . Mey 19, 1917.

Mr. O.H. Lipps,
Supt. U.8. Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Sir:i:-
In re Walter Starr:

I have in the past had some correspondence with
vou relative to Walter Starr one of the pupils in your
school.

Under date of peby 5th, I received a letter from
vou relative to Walter's vacation during the summexr. This
letter was written by vour Mr.C.V.Peel, Chief Clerk in
cherge, and he agreed with my previous letter that it would
be better to keep Walter there, than to allow him to come
home where his surroundings would be very demoralizing.

This seems to be the view of those whom I have
consulted in the Muskogee Indian Office. We are now
thinking of allowing James H. Hill, the guardian of this
ward who is a full blood, to visit Carlisle in & week or
two and take Walter for a trip to Washington, New York,
and other pcints of interest.

We are making apgplication for an allowance out of
the funds of this ward for this purpose.

You rather indicated in your letter cf peby. 5th
that Walter would be kept at school this summer. We trust
that this plan of having Walter make a little tour of the
ezst will meet with your approval.

He has considerable money, in fact quite a fortune,
and we feel that it would be better for him to learn to spend
some of his money in this manner than to turn him loose af ter
he comes of age without having had any experience along this
line.

If this meets with your approval please let us know



atonce, and advise us as to where Walter will be located in
& couple weeks from this dates

If yr. Hill mekes this trip he will have in his
possession proper credentials from the luskogee Indian
Office. Mr. Hi1ll, although a full blood Creek Indian,
is quite intelligent, and his moral effect over this boy
will be very gzood.

Thanking you for your prompt attention to this
and an early reply, I beg to remain,

Yours Very Truly,

a7/

Attorney for Walter Starr.
HLM-MB



'zjq ’5

Juna 14, 1917«

Mr. Jemes H. Hill,
Henns ¢ Okls..

Decr Oir:

Your ward Walter Starr comes to
me with the reguest that I write to you for
& sum of his monsy in your hsnds.

He ie going to stsy at Cgrliiia
this suamer and &1l need s 1ittle spending
money from time tolfime. «

You ean send & checht mede payable
to me as superintendent for whatever amount
you think sdvisable spnd I will have 1t placed
to his credit and supervise the expenditure
of same.

very truly yours,

D:R superintendent.



413

July 31, 1917.

r. James H, 111
Hanna, OXKlahomae

Dear Sirie

Your letter enelesing a cheex for 420
to be used to bhuy clothing and to pay the expenses
heme of your ward, Waltcr Starr, was received this
morning. \mu_,.ﬁ

Az Walter 1s Lo 2o home only for the vaca-
tien pe_';-ma, 1t will be necessary for you to deposit
his retﬁm fare with the scheecl. I am enclesine a
Vacatlion Request blank which explains this mattor.
You can slgn this and return it to ne.

Of the §30 you have deposited, I have given
him all vnt §16 whileh I will hold to apply as part pay
upen the cest of his return ticket. You can then
send a cheek Tor £22,00 whi h will cover the required
depesit. Wilter leaves here Wednesday August 1st and will
reach St.Louls at 5 P.lM. Thursday, taxing the Tirst through
train Tor Hanna after that time.

Very truly yours

Superintendent.
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Septoeaber 8, 1817
Mres Jase He Hill,
Bufaula, 0Okla.
Dear 3ir:
Replying to your letler of the 4th inst inguiring

88 to the arrivel of "alter <tarr, I have to andvise that he

[

raturned here yeasterdoy morning. am sorry Lo tell you that
he d1d npot appesr in very good condition, se he must have heen
drinking slong the way, however he has solLered up nov, and
has begun his work.

Relative to his account I have to mdvise that Lhe

sgeounts show that he has (85.50 in bank. e sasked for this

A\

money yesterday, but it was refused Lim oving %o his coniition.
© will see that he does not get &ll of this at ome time, as
he does not neem to know how to tuke care of his money.

Very truly yours,

Supsrintendente



Eufaule, Oklshoma. September 4%,1917.

WY
] A

‘!b

Mr. John Francis,
Superintendent parlisle,
Carlisle, Penn.

Dear Sir:-

I sent Walter gtarr back to your school vesterday
afternoon, and just 2s soon as he arrives, will you please
advise me.

Walter said that you had $25.00 expense money be-
longing to him, but I understood you to say it wes only
£16.00. Please let me know about this.

Thanking you, I am,

Very Truly,

g N MLl
o, of von eIl




JOHMN FRANCIS, JR.,
SUPERINTENDENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

September 8, 1917
lMr. Jase. He Hill,
Eufauls, Okla.
Dear Sir:
Replying to your letter of the 4th inst inouiring

as to the srrivel of Walter Stsrr, I have to advise that he
Adaiubdlc dtie it

returned here yesterday morning. [ am sorry to tell you that
he did not appear in very good condition, s he must have been
drinking along the way, however he has sobered up now, &nd
1ig works —
Relative to his account I have to advise that the
saecounts show that he has $25.60 in bank. He asked Lor
money yesterday, but it was refused kim owing to his conlition.
T will see that he does not get all of this st one time, as

not seem to know how to tske care of his mouey.

A

he doe
Very truly yours,

A

) ,ﬂ/ ot ’ \
X/f:/fgx s A?ﬂ.-;r—::z.,z:.;zi— e

Superintendent.
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October 9, 1917

¥re. James Hill,
Hanna, Oklshoms
Desr Sir:

gg}tg;ngygf comes to me with s
request thét‘iﬁﬁr;té you for some of his mm -
ey in your hsands. You ean send & check
for whatever amount you think he should have,
making thie check payuble to Superintendent
Prancise I will place to his credit what-
ever amount you send and supervise the eXpon=-
diture of the same.

Very truly yours,

Chief Clerk in Charge

D-ME



December 8, 1917.

¥r. James Hill
Hanna, Oxlahema,

Dear 3iri-

Your ward Walter Starr, requests

I

that I write yeou for soms‘nf hig noney in ycur
hands. He would 1like encugh teo have hig teeth
fixed and sc that ne might have some for Christ—
mas gilts.

You can gend a check Ter whateveramount
you ded¢ide te send him, made payable teo me as
superintendent, I will be glad teo gupervise his
expenditure of this money. ¥alter is net careful
as te hew he spends his money and Tor this reasen
ghould net nave any great amount sent direct te him.

Very truly yours

Superintendent.

HRD



January 7, 1918,

Mr. James H. Hill
Hanna, Oklahoma.

Dear Sirie

vour ward mgﬁgﬂx_&,ﬁ@m.} aomes te me with
a request that I write yeu for permisgien fer him
te buy a fur overceat frem charles WakEer, cne of
eur pupils.e Charles i1s willing te sell his ceat
te Walter for &50.00,

I have nc recommendation to make in the
matter, I ﬂlrﬁply present te yeu walter's request,
IT you appreve, you can send the check te me,
making 1t payavle te me as superintendent.

Very truly yours

Juperintendent.

NRD

373



HARVE L. MELTON
ATTORNEY AT LAW
EUFAULA OKLA.

Dec.18,1917.
Mr.John F ancis, Superinysendent
Carlisle Indian Schooi
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir:-

I am enclosing herewith exchange

for Walter Starr'e use. I would have sent

St

but I had to get it from the Indian Agency

restricted funds and it took some time to

the necessary formelities. I am sure that

for $100

this sooner .
out of .//

go through

you can use this

wigely and for the best interest of the minor.

Very truly yours,

%21L¢41¢47/$‘/$52J£4’

“

=<

;-J_



June &, 1918

Mre. Jamass dill,

Hamna, QOklshoms
Dear Sixr:

Your ward, #alter Ptarr, cones
reguest that I write you for (me Hundred Iollars
of hiz money in your hands. Walter will likely
spend the summer at Carlisle and probvebly needs
this money for his porsonsl expenset.

You can send & check to me making it payable
to me as Superintendent.

Very truly yours,

D=E Superintendent



Mnited States Indian Sernice
Tnral Field Representative

Bepartment of the Interior | 3 7

Beyalty
Aceount of Walter Starr.,
Inregtment in Liberty Bonds,

Y .,
U. g, Indian School,
Carligle, Pennsylvania.

¥y John Trancls, Jr., Superintendent,

Dear Yr, Francls:
VMr., John Bill, cf Yanna, Oklazhecma, whe is the
suardian of Walter Starr, a student under your care,

4
J

T

=
-

&

has jvet hanied me ycur e cf April Be%h, incloeging

request sigred by Walter Starr asking that $500.00

a® his Punisg be inwegted in U, €, Liberty Bonds of the
T™4ird Loan, with weguest that I teke the matter up with
+he Hon, Superintendent for the Five Civilized Tribes

and cause his request t~ be complied with,

In thie ce-naction you are mespectfully advised

Superintenient to invest funds 0¥ regtricted Indlans

@

, and as

)

in the honds te the fullest extent poasibl
walter bas a very large rovalty account #1100,
£mda to hig credit under the Supervision ¢f the Depari-
mont Hag been invested in T, £. Liberty Bonds, I trust

that thias infermstion will be pleacsing to Walter,

Tiefld Clerk,

¢/c te James Fill,
Banna, COrl



- “‘\?:-—".‘:"-'a

April 29, 1918

Mr. Jemes Hill,

Henne, Oklahoma
Dear Sir:

1 enclose hevewith & request signed by Walter
Starr asking to invest 2500. of his Funde In U. 8.
Liberty bonds of the Third Liberty Loan. Plense
let me know whet sction you take in this matier
gso that I may inform Walter.

Very truly yours,

D-E Superintendent

Ence



HARVE L. MELTON
ATTORNEY AT LAW
EUFAULA,OKLA.

June 17,191¢&.
John.Francis, Jr.,, Supt.

U.8.Indian School
Cerlisle, Pa.

Dear Sir:-

In accordance wit: your request of recent date

I am enclosing herewith check to you for $100.00 by James Hill
guarcian of Valter Starr, for the expenses of ward during the
summer monthe, I micht say in this connection that the guardian
ie anxicus tg?anythin- thet 4% is for the best interest of the
werd. This Doy has considerzble money and property including
some fine farming land and if he is at all inclined to want to
farm he has a splendid opportunity. I mention this in order tha
you mey Judge as to the kind of training he should have.

Let ue hear from vou at any tine, relative to the wante of
this pupil

Very truly yours,

o

bt
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CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

June 14 > 108.

This certifies that . Walter Starr

(Name of student.)

has made the following record in___Carlisle Indian School . . . ioaee

({Name of school.)

SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING,

_English, Oral _Third. . .85

____________ ROBAIHP. oo g mmsninn s s PR e - TR
_Spelling ’ L T

_Mritten Language ... o oSSy e S5
Mupic & Civies ... .. ... e BB 88

_Axrithmetic AR - L T
Writing DT 74

SR oo oo T I = S AN
_General Average . 79

B e e e T e e e e

1B T 1 e e e e

DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH oF TIME IN EACH. RaTING,

. Industrial X S 8340

and is FXGE RSt eligible to pursue work inthe . Fourth grade, academic; and

“(Cancel one.)

_____________________________________________________ grade or year vocational

6—4650 ; Superintendent. g o Principal.




5—259
CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

Walter Starr

(Name of student.) )

_Carlisle Indian School

(Name of school.)

This certifies that .

has made the following record in

SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE, RATING.

_____ Oral English - .78
_Aritbwetice v nll o B .85
_Reading T W,

8pelding i
_Language R . | S,

DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH OF TIME IN EACH.

General Work N L 80

Third __grade, academic; and

and is obdeXaak cligible to pursue work in the -

“{Cancel cne.)

... grade or year vocational.




CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

______________ May 34, 1917 101

This certifies that _______________________valter Starr

(Name of student.)

has made the following record in_____________ CArlisle Indian School

(Name of school.)

SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL.

_____ Orad English =
_Arithmetic
_Reeding ==
.Spelling

__Longuege

GRADE.

TR OTY e nesrmse e e o o e e B

Deportment e

DETAILS BERVED. LENGTH oF TIME IN EAcH,

Ceneral Work

and is oAk cligible to pursue work in the ... Third

“{Cancel one.)

R R e e e e e DT ABYOT ORI VioEatIo Rl

4650 Superintendent.

_ grade, academic; and

Principal.
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